� SN� HUADE HYDRAULICS
The valves consist basically of the housing(1),
direct  operated poppet valve(2), and check
valve(3).
Check-Q-meters are used in hydraulic systems
to prevent negative loads causing hydraulic
cylinders or motors "running away",They may
also act as anti-burst valves.

RE25810/05.2001
� SO�HUADE HYDRAULICS
Ordering Code
DC - - 10 B / - *
Size
6 - M14X1.5: G1/4"
10 10 M22X1.5: G1/2"
15 - M27X2:G3/4"
20 20 M33X2: G1"
25 - M42X2: G11/4"
30 30 M48X2: G11/2"
Subplate mounting            =P
Pipe connections =G
Rotary knob        =1
Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap        =2
Lockable rotary knob with scale        =3
Further details in  clear text
No code = mineral oils
V = phospate ester
25 =      Pressure adjustable up to 2.5 MPa
50 =          Pressure adjustable up to 5 MPa
100 =      Pressure adjustable up to 10 MPa
200 =      Pressure adjustable up to 20 MPa
315 =   Pressure adjustable up to 31.5 MPa
B=                      Technology of Beijing Huade Hydraulic
10 = Series 10 to 19
(10 to19 = unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
Pressure fluid Mineral oil (for NBR seal)or phosphate ester(for FPM seal)